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SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2006-2007 BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING


Outcome: 1
Output Group: 1.1 – Funding for schools

DEST Question No. E128_07

Senator Wong asked on 1 June 2006, EWRE Hansard page 84.

Refers to DEST Question No E990_06 & E131_07

Question:
Any changes to this answer provided in March 2006.
“(3) What fees, if any, will be payable by students at the college to the schools identified in
part (2).

 (a) for ‘general’ purposes and
 (b) for accredited training?”


Answer:

Australian Technical Colleges – Proposed fees

(a) See answer to question number E131_07.

(b) Nil

